

Guidewire Becomes First Insurance Technology Company to Host Dive In Festival Events

September 19, 2024

SAN MATEO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 19, 2024-- Guidewire (NYSE: GWRE) announced that it is the first insurance technology company to sponsor the global Dive In Festival taking place September 23 - 26, 2024. In its 10th year, the Dive In Festival is the preeminent diversity and inclusion event in the insurance industry. More than 130 hybrid events will take place across a record breaking 48 countries, allowing participants worldwide to engage in real time. The 2024 theme, 'A Sustainable Future: The Next 10 Years,' focuses on cultivating inclusive cultures that drive innovation and address global challenges, particularly within the insurance industry.

Guidewire representatives will be participating in the following events:

- Diverse Perspectives on Mental Health in the Workplace
- Generation Flex: Adapting Work for All Ages
- Neurodiversity in the Workplace: Where is It Going?
- Three Phases of a Woman's Career

"The insurance industry proudly serves many different populations around the world, and it's very important to have a varied group of individuals doing that work," said Guidewire Chief Customer Officer Christina Colby. "Diversity of thought is crucial to address challenges with the most creative solutions to collectively benefit society. The Dive In Festival is about expanding perspectives and welcoming new talent and viewpoints into the industry, and Guidewire is honored to be a part of this prestigious event that aligns so closely with our values."

To view the Dive In Festival agenda and register for events, please visit the Dive In Festival website.

About Guidewire

Guidewire is the platform P&C insurers trust to engage, innovate, and grow efficiently. More than 570 insurers in 42 countries, from new ventures to the largest and most complex in the world, rely on Guidewire products. With core systems leveraging data and analytics, digital, and artificial intelligence, Guidewire defines cloud platform excellence for P&C insurers.

We are proud of our unparalleled implementation record, with 1,700+ successful projects supported by the industry's largest R&D team and SI partner ecosystem. Our marketplace represents the largest solution partner community in P&C, where customers can access hundreds of applications to accelerate integration, localization, and innovation.

For more information, please visit $\underline{\text{http://www.guidewire.com/}}$ and follow us on \underline{X} (formerly known as Twitter) and $\underline{\text{LinkedIn.}}$

NOTE: For information about Guidewire trademarks, visit https://www.guidewire.com/legal-notices.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240919035018/en/

Melissa Cobb Senior Public Relations Manager Guidewire +1.650.464.1177 mcobb@guidewire.com

Source: Guidewire